

## **Purchasing Division**

## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

DATE: February 13, 2017

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Aggregate & Road Material 2017 IFB-4331-17-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

- 1. Q. I am inquiring about the recent Bid posting for 2017 Aggregate and Road Material. My focus would be on the opportunity to provide the City with the Quarter minus Tan Granite Trail Mix for the Las Colonias Park. I am wondering if there is a spec in place as to if you are wanting to consider the per cubic yard price at a compacted or loose volume and what the plans call for in total quantity?
  - A. There is not a specific specification as to compacted or loose volume. The total quantity is calculated as to the 82,650 squire feet as stated from the architect on the plans. The cubic yard quantity is at 4 inches deep for a total of 1,010 cubic yards for the plan requirements and 250 for the added surrounding area.
- 2. Q. Under section 3.2.9, it states that material supplier shall provide equipment to push up material stockpile on-site. Will this be done on the Trail Mix as well, or is that for the other aggregate materials only. I would presume that whomever is placing this material would prefer it dumped in close proximity to it's final location to decrease extra handling if possible.
  - A. As to section 3.2.9 regarding Las Colonias we would not require the supplier to provide equipment to push up the trail mix to stockpile on- site. We would want the material to be unloaded as close to application site as possible.
- 3. Q. I quickly scanned the bid and see that 3.2.5 and the bid sheet shows different addresses for the chips to be delivered to.
  - A. 3/8" Chips shall be delivered to 731 27 Road, Grand Junction, CO.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado